Distance Events:

Time Trials:
Open Lane Swims:

Time Standards:

Heats for distance events may be combined across gender at the Meet Referee’s
discretion. Minnesota Scratch rules will be in effect. 500 Free and 400 IM will be
swam slowest to fastest.

Time trials will NOT be offered at this meet.
The MNSI “Open Lane Swim” procedure will be available at this meet.
MN Swimming Time Standards — the most current edition published on the MNSI

website will be used. Senior boys events will use the 15-16 age group time standards
to qualify. Senior girls events will use the 15-16 age group time standards to qualify.

ORDER OF EVENTS

Girls Event #
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13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31

Event Boys Event #
200 IM 2
200 Fly 4
50 Free 6

100 Breast 8
200 Back 10
50 Fly 12
100 Free 14
50 Back 16
200 Breast 18
100 Fly 20

50 Breast 22
200 Free 24

100 IM 26

100 Back 28

500 Free 30
400 IM 32
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