Distance Events:	Heats for distance events may be combined across gender at the Meet Referee's discretion. Minnesota Scratch rules will be in effect. 500 Free and 400 IM will be swam slowest to fastest.		
Time Trials:	Time trials will NOT be offered at this meet.		
Open Lane Swims:	The MNSI "Open Lane Swim" procedure will be available at this meet.		
Time Standards:	MN Swimming Time Standards – the most current edition published on the MNSI website will be used. Senior boys events will use the 15-16 age group time standards to qualify. Senior girls events will use the 15-16 age group time standards to qualify.		
ORDER OF EVENTS			

Girls Event #	vent # Event Boys Ever		t #
1	200 IN	1 :	2
3	200 Fl	y 4	4
5	50 Fre	e	6
7	100 Bre	ast a	8
9	200 Ba	ick 1	.0
11	50 Fl	y 1	2
13	100 Fr	ee 1	.4
15	50 Back		.6
17	200 Breast		.8
19	100 Fly		0
21	50 Breast		2
23	200 Fr	ee 2	4
25	100	IM 2	6
27	100 Ba	ick 2	8
29	500 Free		0
31	400 IM		2